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Belgié (Nederlands) %?4%00 0/19 . 7,2 HUF/perc vezetékes telefonra
eurofmin piekuren
0.0273 euro/min daluren Malaysia 1800 88 8588
Belgique (Francais) 078 600 020 Maurice 262 262 210 404
0,0546 eurolmin heures de pointe | | México (Ciudad de México) |55-5258-9922
5 0,0273 euro/min heures creuses México 01-800-472-68368
brrapus 0700 10404 Maroc 0801005010
Hrvatska 0800 223213 Nederland +31 0900 2020 165
Brasil (Sao Paulo) 55-11-4004-7751 0.10 €Min
Brasil 0-800-709-7751 New Zealand 0800 441 147
Canada 1-(800)-474-6836 (1-800 hp | [Nigeria (01) 2712320
invent) Norge 815 62 070
tarter pa 0,59 Ki ,
Central America & The www.hp.com/la/soporte Slarter P2 0:5% < per min
Caribbean Fra mobiltelefon gjelder
Chile 800-360-999
800-820-6616 24791773 o
th 400-885-6616 Panama 1-800-711-2884
Colombia (Bogota) 571-606-9191 Paraguay 009 800 54 10006
Colombia 01-8000-51-4746-8368 Perd 0-800-10111
Costa Rica 0-800-011-1046 Philippines 21867 3551
Ceska republika 420 810 222 222 Polska (22) 5834373
1.53 CZN/min Koszt polaczenia:- z tel.
Danmark 702028 45 i e
Opkald: 0,145 (kr. pr. min.) komorkowego wg taryfy operatora.
Pr. min. man-ler 08.00-19.30: 0,25
Pr. min. gvrige tidspunkter: 0,125 Portugal 208 207 ?92
usto: 8 csen!lnr‘\os o primeiro
inuto e 3 céntimos restantes
Eesti 3726813 823 minutes.
Ecuador (Andinatel) 1-999-119 & Puerto Rico 1-877-232-0589
Ecuador (Paciftel ?0;)(;;1212-255;8 00974 - 44761936 =
cuador (Pacifitel) 0071+ 200 Republica D 1-800-711-2884
026971 0602 | [Reunion 0820 890 323
Romania 0801 033 390
El Salvador 800-6160 (021 204 7090)
Espafia 902 010 059 0,029 pe minut
o msao™ Pocons (Mocksa) (495) 777 3284
r3cmn Pocoys (CankT-MetepGypr) |(812) 332 4240
5 08 oo reductde 800 897 1415 Zad)
Coste de de Singapore +65 6272 5300
lamada .33 cts Srbija 0700 301 301
France 0969 320 435 Slovenska republika 0850 111 256
Tarif local
miestna tarifa
Deutschland 01805 65 21 80 Slovenija 01432 2001
0,14 €/Min aus dem deutschen
Festnetz - bei Anrufen aus South Africa (RSA) 0860 104 771
Mobilfunknetzen kdnnen andere Calls at Local Rate
Preise gelten Suomi 0203 667 67
EMada 801-11-75400 0.0147€/min
0,30 Eupy/AerTo Sverige 0771-20 47 65
0,23 kr/min
Kimpog 800 9 2654 - v
Schweiz (Deutsch) 0848 672 672
G\{alerr;a!ﬁ 1-800-711-2884 8Rp.Min
ERHRITRE (852) 2802 4098 Suisse (Francais) 0848 672 672
India 1-800-425-7737 0.08CHF/min
India 91-80-28526900 =4 0800-010055 (% %)
Indonesia +62 (21) 350 3408 ny +66 (2) 353 9000
+9714 224 9189 e 071891391 g
+971 4 224 9189 2y [Trinidad & Tobago 1-800-711-2884
L0714 224 9189 | [Tunisie 23 927 000
o |Tarkiye 0(212) 444 0307
+971 4224 9189 = Yerel numara: 444 0307
+971 4 224 9189 ol 0,08 TL/dk. yerel numara (Istanbul,|
Ireland 1890 923 902 Bursa, Ankara ve Izmir) ve
Calls cost Cost 5.1 cent peak / 0,107TL ulusal cret
1.3 cent off-peak per minute Ykpaita 38 (044) 230-51-06
talia 848 800 871 600 54 47 47 5aaidl ) Y
costo telefonico locale United Kingdom 0844 369 0369
KasaxctaH +7 7172978 177 0.50 £ p/m
pr T IT— | |United States 1-(800)-474-6836
- - Uruguay 0004-054-177
L 12
atvija 23000330721 Venezuela (Caracas) 58-212-278-8666
0-800-474-68368
00961 1217970 Sl

+84 88234530
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learnaboutsupplies/ # Z& < =&

LY,
TYLA—NDEE HP PCL 3 GUI
HYR—rFBHTH2 US 74>k : CGTimes. CG
Times ltalic, Universe. Universe
Italic. Courier. Courier ltalic.
Letter Gothic. Letter Gothic Italic,
BEYA4IL 3,000 R—/AFET
TJY)oA—@arvka—)L/x |FSETFE. JILAHYTIE. /A
}l’o)ggg-&ﬁ_ 7}7!:"3\ ?I:DE: 7/7 2
AT SEEE MLk > | B TTTE, KB T T
&R J;;—o v FEE. 75 VREE. FAVE
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IJ?DEs BARZE. BEZE. /1LY

—iE. R—3 U FEE. RIL+A
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BAFREE. ARA UFE. RO
/\#7; AARZTFEE. Az
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l:ll:lo

TOtyHEAE) DER

TYva—Jatkyy
ARM R4

Tyvh—AxEY
128 MB W& RAM

VATLDEH

B 38 HAR— b T 2ARL—FT 40T VRATFLE VAT LERDORTER
[ZDULTIE. www.hp.com/go/customercare Z#ZB L T EE &L,
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FRV—F 4 2¥ PRTLEDOEHRM

*  Windows XP Service Pack 2 & & U Service Pack 3 (32 Ew k)
(Professional Edition #5 & U' Home Edition). Windows Vista Service Pack 2
(B2 Ew FE XU 64 Ev k). Windows 7 Service Pack 0 § & U Service
Pack 132 Ev rE&U 64 Ev I)

* Mac OS Xv10.5.8, v10.6, v10.7

* Linux (§% L < [&. http://hplipopensource.com/hplip-web/index.html =588 L
TLEEW)

RINARATLEH

*  Microsoft® Windows® 7 : 1 GHz 32 Ew k (x86) £71=1& 64 E v k (x64)
JaotyY, 2GBD/N—FKT A RYEEHFE. CD-ROM/DVD K54 T=F
fzld4 o2 —F v FERE. USB 7R— k. Microsoft® Internet Explorer

*  Microsoft Windows Vista® : 800 MHz 32 E'w k (x86) 1= 64 Ev k
(x64) 7Ot vH. 2GB MD/N— KT XY ZEERE, CD-ROMDVD K5
A TFEIEA V2 —% v FERE. USB 7R— k. Microsoft® Internet Explorer

*  Microsoft® Windows XP Service Pack 2 LI E (32 Ew FD#) : Intel
Pentium I, Celeron, Ff=[ZE# 7Ot v, 233 MHz F=IEFhLL
E. 750MB D/N\—FK T4 R EER=. CD-ROMDVD RS54 TFf=I&
A B8 —2y FER. USB 7R— k. Microsoft® Internet Explorer 6 & 1= (%
Thilk

* Mac OS Xv10.5.8, v10.6. F71=[& v10.7 : PowerPC G4, G5. F£1=IZ Intel
Core 7Ot v#H., 900 MB D/\— K T4 AU EEHF=. CD-ROM/DVD K
T4 TEREA 2 —F v MMER. USB R— K

vy FD—4 FO 3O

HEMEDHB2y F7—H Faran
TCP/IP

Ry bO—YEE
MR Web H—/\— (R b T—4 T a—% 1) E— FBESLUEET S
HeaE)
A Web H—/\—D {4k
WELREH
* TCP/IP R—ZXDHy FT—29 (IPXISPX R—XDHy kD —FHAR—
FERTUWERA)

* Web 754 (Microsoft Internet Explorer 7.0 LAF%. Mozilla Firefox 3.0 LA
f&. Safari 3.0 LAF%#. F7=I& Google Chrome 5.0 LARE)
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http://hplipopensource.com/hplip-web/index.html

VA—ERERTEFEA)

A UE—y MER (—EIDEEETRE)

Yy RI—HEKH (USBY—JILTavlEa—42—(CEHShTWS T

B &2 ME Web H—/n\—[F4 U8 —Fy MMIEHETISHC S &MT

EFEY. L. —HOBENERATEEEA,

AR WE Web H—n\—(F, TV UE—LT7A4T7 24— ILOR LA

[ZHEEFNERY FFA,

ROtk

CNEDREFEALT, TVUE—THERTIELVWATATE, ZDAT A

TICRIATEAHMEEZHIILET,
© HiR— I SAMOLEERICTONT

c BINR—UVDERFE

YR— b SRBOHHRIZONT

REFALT, TVVE—TERATAHIELVLWATATE,

TEAHEEZHILET,
c HR—+FBH AL X2DLT

c YR bILHEMOEHLEEICONT

YR— b 594 XIZDNT

FDAT4TIZFIA

A1 X

R~ L
1

ADF

BEYHALZXDATAT

US. L& — (216 x 279 mm. 8.5x
11 4 VF)

U.S. J—H)L (216 x 356 mm. 8.5 x
14 4 F)

A4 (210 x297 mm, 83 x11.714 >
F)

US. TH €Y T« 7 (184 x 267
mm. 7.25x10.5 4 > F)

B5 (JIS) (182 x 257 mm. 7.17 x
10.12 4 ¥ F)

A N A N R R RN

B5 (ISO) (176 x 250 mm. 6.9 x 9.8
£ 2F)

A N N A NI N BN
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(#EZ)

2E i 8

W EL
14

ADF

A5 (148 x 210 mm, 58x8.3 1
¥)

v

F v Ex¥ (120 x 165 mm, 4.7 x
654 F)

)]

U.S. #10 #5 (105 x 241 mm. 4.12
X954 UF)

Monarch #ff& (98 x 191 mm, 3.88 x
754 2F)

DL £t12 (110 x 220 mm. 4.3 x 8.7 4
U F)

C5 £f5 (162x229 mm, 6.4 x9 A
VF)

NN N N

h—F

AVTFIIRHA—FK (76.2x127
mm. 3x542F)

AVTYYRA—F (102 x 152
mm, 4x6 4 F)

ATy YR H— K (127 x 203
mm, 5x8 4 VF)

A6 71— K (105 x 148.5 mm, 4.13 x
5.83 4 L F)*

[£ME (100 x 148 mm. 3.9x5.8 A
UF)

7 F 4% LEASE* (100 x 148 mm.
3.9x5.8 4 VF)

FEFAE (200 x 148 mm, 7.8 x
58 4 L F)

SN N] N N NN

T+ b AT4T

74 FF#K (102x 152 mm, 4x6 A
F)

<
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(#E=E)

A1 X HK#EL | ADF
4
T4+ FEGXT A UF)> v’
T4 LA Bx10 4 VF) v
74 FE B5x11 4 2F) v
EEL# (89x127mm, 3.5x54 |v
VF)
2L # (127 x 178 mm)* v
13 x 18 cm* v’
4x6 % THE(102x152mm, 4x6 |V
14 2F)
10x15 cm* v’
10x 15¢cm & J* v’
35x5 4 F* v

FINLDH A XX TFELNRICERTEEY.
HERT) A —FEHABEALOEENAXFELVA Iy b NHHIC

DHMIELTWNET,

BABRAMOEERNAFRIZIERE L TOEE A,

EY 8 hREL YA XOREADHRIE, OTY U8 —TRYKR— b &

NTWEEA,

YR— b S5ABOEHEEEICONT

LA | TBE BE 2E
oA~ | AR 60 ~ 105 g/m? | EEMT 80 M E
2d (16 ~28bHRy | C
F) (Ex 10 mm %
1% 0.39 1 >
F)
T+ b AT47 250 g/m? 30 HMET
66 1b R F#f) |(E& 10 mm E
f=1£ 0.39 1 >
F)
FR)L 25 LET
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8% A
(#EZ)

L4 | BBE ES BE
(BEE10mm F
1=1£0.39 1 >~
7F)

ESNE 75 ~90g/m? |15 ET
(R F#REE 20 [(EE 10mm F
~24RUK) | 12120394 >
7)
h—Fk 200 g/m? £T 40 FE T
ATYIR A [(EE10mm F
—F10KRVFK) | 21£039 14>
7)
BEfE & | ERRIREGTARTO LEH 20 ET
LA ATAT (TF X MENRI)
ADF FA#R 60 ~ 75 g/m? 35—+
(16 ~ 20 Ib R >
)

BINT—DVDERTE

XEDIY—OUF MARIEESNI-Y—DVLUEIZRETHIRELNHY F

-g_o

15O

i /
O
e »lle

O ©
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AFAT M %E< |F<% |@G) L&~ |@) Tz
-y -y -y =]
Uus.L2— 3.2 mm 3.2mm 3.2 mm 3.2mm
US. J—H )L (0.125 1 [(0.125 4 |(0.125 4 |(0.125 A
VF) |vF) | vF) ¥ F)
A4
Us.=z5€o 5747
B5
A5
h—F
T+ b AT47
= 3.2 mm 3.2mm 3.2mm 14.9 mm
(0125 4 |(0.125 4 |(0.125 1 |(0.586 4
VF) VF) U F) VF)
B ER HREL YA XDOAMJADENRIEZ, DT B —TlEYR—Fr&
nTWEEA,
ENRI D Lk

HREEEXRFF A FOBERHSITE > TERYET,

EI'J Rl 1% E

E/ 7 OHNRBIOMREE
ETAVN TSIV AT

75 —ERID R E

&= 600 x 600 dpi

A7 dpi 1200 x 1200 @ HP 7 F/\> R 7+ b FA#f TH& 4800 x 1200

dpi IZ&#E1E

aE—DitHk

3

3

OF—EEFRFXa1 A MOERS,
FTORIA A—TNTE

FIVSHILMALGREK9 aE—
FOAI X—L: 25 ~ 400%

BhtEd

R—IIC

79 A0
Walk-up ARDE/ 7 OB&UVHT— 770 XHHE,
&K 99 DEHHESL 1 VILDRE,

3

AT RO :

BEUETFILIZE-TERYET,
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* BRKIOR—D AE (FZEMBETITU-T Test Image #1 IZED <15
B) BHRLER—JDFELEIERBEDGZEE. RI<HOMNY., ATDHEHEN
BxEI,

© FEO7URERE,

s RASEOEC—BHIFAVIL (BEICE>TELRYET),

© HEBELZVAAVIILIEFELZE2E (BICL>TERZYET),

*© HRELAR—FBELUVTITAETA LR—K,

* CCITT/ITU Group 3 77 ¥ R (L5 —:TEE— KR,
=% E E 33.6 Kbps,

* 33.6 Kbps DIHE DIREREIL 4 F/48 (ITU-T Test Image #1 Z1FEEREFE
ETRIELIER), BHER—JELEIESHRBEDFEIE. RIHDHY.,
AEYDHENEZET .

HUELOBHRHEEZNITHES D7V RIBFREEZOEHIVEZ,

EEH (dpi) R (dpi)
£/708 |196x203 98 x 203
AZ5—  |200x200 200 x 200

PC 79 RZEBEU Mac 2779 RBBEDEH
s HR—FINBT7AILDFELE . KEH TIFF
HYR—brENBT779RAK: /798 779X

AE v oDtk
MEOCRY I FIITFICE>TARAF YU LE=THR FEREARELTF
A MZBEIRIICZEHE (Windows D#)
« Twain BE#fif >4 72 —X (Windows) X UM A — v TF v Hift A
% 7 x—2X (Mac OS X)
RBE
o ZF¥¥F— HF R : 1200 x 1200 dpi
e ADF : 600 x 600 dpi
* W5—: 24Evy b HS5—,  8EY R FTL—RH5—)L (256 BERADIKE)
* BRRR¥v U HAX:
AE¥rF— HSRZ: 216 x297 mm (8.5x 11.7 4 U F)
o ADF: 216 x356 mm (8.5x 14 4 > F)

HP ePrint M {4k (HP Deskjet Ink Advantage 4625 e-All-in-One
series)
TAXLRAEREFERALIZA V2 —2y MESR,
© BFA-NERTTFAILOERYA X 5MB
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s AT FAINORKRE : 1

B e "To" £-X "Cc" HICHEHBDEF A —ILAEENDIZE . ePrint ¥
—N—FEFA—IDHRIY 3 TE2ZIHFITEEA, "To" FWIZHMEL
DHP Y3 —D7 FLREITZAALTLESL, ZOMOMEIC
. BMDEFA—ILT7 FLRAZAALAZWNWTLESL,

s HR—FINTWE 770 IR :
> PDF
HTML
BETEXR L 77141
Microsoft Word., PowerPoint
PNG. JPEG. TIFF, GIF, BMP L EDER T 7 1 L

EY 5 HP ePrint CIXMDBEO I 7ML EFEATESAEMLHY E
FTH., HP TlE, thDBEO T 7 A ILIZDVWTAT) V2 —TREIZT
AFLTWELDOT, BUIZEMET 520 EINIRIEL-LEEA,

HP ® Web ¥4 Fd1t#k
* Web 754 (Microsoft Internet Explorer 6.0 LAF%. Mozilla Firefox 2.0 LA
f%&. Safari 3.2.3 LIF%. E1-=I3 Google Chrome 3.0). Adobe Flash 75 %'«
Y (IN—=2 3210 LUIR) #BEL
s AUE—3y MES

REE&H

EERIE

BN{ERRE - 1B 5°~ 40° C (K 41°~ 104° F)
ENMERFHER M - K 15°~ 32° C (EK 59°~ 90° F)
HEZAAXHEE © 20 ~ 80% EEL AL &

REMRE

RERE : K -40°~ 60° C (¥ &4 ~ 140° F)

REFHEXIEE : 60°C (140°F) DEE Tim 90%. #HEE LB &
BRIk

TR

A-N—HYIILERT7H T2— (NER)

HEEN

ABREE : 100 ~ 240 VAC. 50/60 Hz
HAEE : +32V/+12V. 313 mA/166 mA

EhH
ENRIE 13W (/ —<JL E— K) IE—B 15W (/ —< L E—K)
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A
RETEHR
K52k £— KTHIRL. 1SO 7779 [ZET< /A X LA
- BIE (I 2 TLHIREE)
LpAm 55 (dBA) (E / [Z4 L ENR)
- BE

LwAd 6.8 (BA)
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HEER
T oa—Fk, BEFVOEMBORFHLEENASOHFERHICEELTULE
E
Dt avTIE, ROLEYYIZONTHEALET,
s HEIETILES
« FCC #4758
s BEOQA—Y—(CxT HEL
+ BARQA—Y—IZx3 % VCCI (Class B) #EHFRFE
c BAQIA—Y—[cxd HERI— FICET HEH
s FAYVIZBITE/ A AREEFHE
* FAvmEITEDH#EDOERDKR
« KEZFERIL—HY—~DEL . FCC #HNFEH
© AP FEEHL—Y—~DEH
s FAYVEERIL—HY—~DEM
s ECHEBOIA—Y—IixT BET
s FA—RLSUTFTOERI 7V RDEHIZ DT
« EU QREII-BEY 5 E450
4 Y LG ORFIER

BRHETIVES
B LOBAZITS-OIC, RERIZITRFETILEESNEESATVET,
AEGOBHETILESIE. SNPRC-1102-01 F =& SNPRC-1102-02 TT,
CDIRHIEES %, B HE4 (HP Deskjet Ink Advantage 4615 All-in-One series &
T=1& HP Deskjet Ink Advantage 4625 e-All-in-One series) P& LTS
(CZ283A. CZ283B. CZ283C. CZ284A. CZ284B. CZ284C) LiER L7EL &
SITTEBLIEZELY,
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FCC #HL7=8R

FCC statement

The United States Federal Communications Commission (in 47 CFR 15.105) has specified
that the following notice be brought to the attention of users of this product.

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital
device, pursuant fo Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reason-
able protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment
generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in
accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications.
However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation.
If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can
be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct
the interference by one or more of the following measures:

o Reorient the receiving antenna.

o Increase the separation between the equipment and the receiver.

o Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the
receiver is connected.

o Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

For further information, contact:

Manager of Corporate Product Regulations

Hewlett-Packard Company

3000 Hanover Street

Palo Alto, Ca 94304

(650) 8571501
Modifications (part 15.21)
The FCC requires the user to be notified that any changes or modifications made to this
device that are not expressly approved by HP may void the user's authority to operate the
equipment.
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following
two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must

accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired
operation.

BEDOA—Y—Icxd H5EM

Be 2120

ol Il JEREDCT ARUHHSES 8 JPIEM F
OIEE BaEa0]]) =

2 NEUM MEol= HE S22 6l 2E A2l A
EE + UsU.

BA®D1—H—[=xtF % VCCI (Class B) ##IHTE

COREF. VSABRREMEETT . CORKEF. RERETHEATSIILEAMELT
WETA CORBNTOFOTLEDaVZERIGERLTERENS L, ZIEREELESE
T IENBHYFET  BUIRGBAZICH>TELVRYRLWELTTEL,

VCCI-B
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BADA—Y—(Zxd H5ERI— FICEET 5540

HEZE, AHEALEERI-REHEVTEL,
B h-BRI— R, HORRTEEAEREEA,

FAYIZHEITE/ A AREEFHE

Gerdauschemission

LpA < 70 dB am Arbeitsplatz im Normalbetrieb nach DIN 45635 T. 19

FA YRR AHEF[OEERDILIR

GS-Erklérung (Deutschland)

Das Gerét ist nicht fir die Benutzung im unmittelbaren Gesichtsfeld am Bildschirmarbeitsplatz
vorgesehen. Um stdrende Reflexionen am Bildschirmarbeitsplatz zu vermeiden, darf dieses Produkt
nicht im unmittelbaren Gesichtsfeld platziert werden.
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KEEFERL——~DEH - FCC EHEH

Notice to users of the U.S. telephone network: FCC requirements

This equipment complies with FCC rules, Part 68. On this equipment is a label that
contains, among other information, the FCC Registration Number and Ringer Equivalent
Number (REN) for this equipment. If requested, provide this information to your telephone
company.

An FCC compliant telephone cord and modular plug is provided with this equipment. This
equipment is designed to be connected to the telephone network or premises wiring using
a compatible modular jack which is Part 68 compliant. This equipment connects to the
telephone network through the following standard network interface jack: USOC
RIIC.

The REN is useful to determine the quantity of devices you may connect to your telephone
line and still have all of those devices ring when your number is called. Too many devices
on one line might result in failure to ring in response o an incoming call. In most, but not
all, areas the sum of the RENs of all devices should not exceed five (5). To be certain of the
number of devices you may connect to your line, as determined by the REN, you should calll
your local telephone company to determine the maximum REN for your calling area.

If this equipment causes harm to the telephone network, your telephone company might
discontinue your service temporarily. If possible, they will notify you in advance. If advance
notice is not practical, you will be notified as soon as possible. You will also be advised of
your right to file a complaint with the FCC. Your telephone company might make changes
in its facilities, equipment, operations, or procedures that could affect the proper operation
of your equipment. If they do, you will be given advance notice so you will have the
opportunity to maintain uninterrupted service. If you experience trouble with this equipment,
please contact the manufacturer, or look elsewhere in this manual, for warranty or repair
information. Your telephone company might ask you to disconnect this equipment from the
network until the problem has been corrected or until you are sure that the equipment is not
malfunctioning.

This equipment may not be used on coin service provided by the telephone company.

Connection to party lines is subject to state tariffs. Contact your state public utility commis-
sion, public service commission, or corporation commission for more information.

This equipment includes automatic dialing capability. When programming and/or making
test calls fo emergency numbers:

e Remain on the line and explain to the dispatcher the reason for the call.
o Perform such activities in the off-peak hours, such as early morning or late evening.

i}? Note The FCC hearing aid compatibility rules for telephones are not applicable
I-_'_l to this equipment.

The Telephone Consumer Protection Act of 1991 makes it unlawful for any person to use a
computer or other electronic device, including fax machines, to send any message unless
such message clearly contains in a margin at the top or bottom of each transmitted page
or on the first page of transmission, the date and time it is sent and an identification of the
business, other entity, or other individual sending the message and the telephone number
of the sending machine or such business, other entity, or individual. (The telephone number
provided might not be @ 900 number or any other number for which charges exceed local
or long-distance transmission charges.) In order to program this information into your fax
machine, you should complete the steps described in the software.
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Note & Il'attention des utilisateurs du réseau téléphonique
canadien/Notice to users of the Canadian telephone network

Cet appareil est conforme aux spécifications techniques des équipements terminaux
d'Industrie Canada. le numéro d’enregistrement atteste de la conformit¢ de I'appareil.
L'abréviation IC qui précéde le numéro d’enregistrement indique que |'enregistrement a été
effectué dans le cadre d'une Déclaration de conformité stipulant que les spécifications
techniques d’Industrie Canada ont été respectées. Néanmoins, cetfte abréviation ne signifie
en aucun cas que I'appareil a été validé par Industrie Canada.

Pour leur propre sécurité, les utilisateurs doivent s'assurer que les prises électriques reliées
& la terre de la source d'alimentation, des lignes téléphoniques et du circuit métallique
d’alimentation en eau sont, le cas échéant, branchées les unes aux autres. Cette précaution
est particulierement importante dans les zones rurales.

appareil terminal fournit une indication sur le nombre maximal de terminaux qui
peuvent étre connectés & une interface téléphonique. Lla terminaison d'une
interface peut se composer de n’importe quelle combinaison d’appareils, @
condition que le total des numéros REN ne dépasse pas 5.

E% Remarque le numéro REN (Ringer Equivalence Number) attribué & chaque

Basé sur les résultats de tests FCC Partie 68, le numéro REN de ce produit est 0.0B.

This equipment meets the applicable Industry Canada Terminal Equipment Technical
Specifications. This is confirmed by the registration number. The abbreviation IC before the
registration number signifies that registration was performed based on a Declaration of
Conformity indicating that Industry Canada technical specifications were met. It does not
imply that Industry Canada approved the equipment.

Users should ensure for their own protection that the electrical ground connections of the

power utility, telephone lines and internal metallic water pipe system, if present, are

connected together. This precaution might be particularly important in rural areas.

199 Note The REN (Ringer Equivalence Number) assigned to each terminal device

I--_' provides an indication of the maximum number of terminals allowed to be
connected to a telephone interface. The termination on an inferface might consist
of any combination of devices subject only fo the requirement that the sum of the
Ringer Equivalence Numbers of all the devices does not exceed 5.

The REN for this product is 0.0B, based on FCC Part 68 test results.

FoAYBEMAL—Y—~D&EA

Hinweis fiirr Benutzer des deutschen Telefonnetzwerks

Dieses HP-Fax ist nur fur den Anschluss eines analogen Public Switched Telephone Network
(PSTN) gedacht. SchlieBen Sie den TAE N-Telefonstecker, der im Lieferumfang des
HP All-in-One enthalten ist, an die Wandsteckdose (TAE 6) Code N an. Dieses HP-Fax kann
als einzelnes Gerat und/oder in Verbindung (mit seriellem Anschluss) mit anderen zugelass-
enen Endgeréten verwendet werden.
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EC D1 —H—I2xd 9 HET

Notice to users in the European Economic Area

This product is designed to be connected to the analog Switched Telecommunication
Networks (PSTN) of the European Economic Area (EEA) countries/regions.

Network compatibility depends on customer selected settings, which must be reset to use
the equipment on a telephone network in a country/region other than where the product
was purchased. Contact the vendor or Hewlett-Packard Company if additional product
support is necessary.

This equipment has been certified by the manufacturer in accordance with Directive
1999/5/EC (annex ll) for Pan-European single-terminal connection to the public switched
telephone network (PSTN). However, due to differences between the individual PSTNs
provided in different countries, the approval does not, of itself, give an unconditional
assurance of successful operation on every PSTN network termination point.

In the event of problems, you should contact your equipment supplier in the first instance.

This equipment is designed for DTMF tone dialing and loop disconnect dialing. In the
unlikely event of problems with loop disconnect dialing, it is recommended to use this
equipment only with the DTMF tone dial setting.

A—RFSUTTOERI7I ADEHRIZDOLNT

In Australia, the HP device must be connected to Telecommunication Network through a line
cord which meets the requirements of the Technical Standard AS/ACIF SO08.

EU OB 5EA
CEY—/UMFWERRIX, LLTOEURERICEELET
+ {EEEIES 2006/95/EC
* EMC #54% 2004/108/EC
+ Ecodesign Directive 2009/125/EC (%49 5158)
AHMBDCEAVTSAT7URIE, HP MR B84 CE v — I DLV =
ACT7HTA—%#ERALTEREBET IERICOABMTT .
ABQEEHENHDIEEIE. UTOEURSOEAREHIZEBEAALET
R&TTE &% 1999/5/EC
INLDESICENTEHLET, HPARBERFELEHKT 7 I JITHLTH
TLTHY., RERFF1 AV MRFELIFIUTO Web ¥4 K TAFAHEA (3K
SZM &) EU Declaration of Conformity @ 1) X M ZEEE S 1= @R ATRE L #E—
3—0A v/ \#H#E& (European Norms) [Z4@EE& L TLVET : www.hp.com/go/
certificates (H8%E 7 1 —JIL FICHBBEZTEANLTLLZEWY),
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AVTSATURIF BRI T ENFEUTOBEBEYT—7DOWNITNAMNIEL-T
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Exposure to radio frequency radiation

frequency exposure limits. Nevertheless, the device shall be used in such a manner
that the potential for human contact during normal operation is minimized. This
product and any attached external antenna, if supported, shall be placed in such
a manner to minimize the potential for human contact during normal operation. In
order to avoid the possibility of exceeding the FCC radio frequency exposure
limits, human proximity to the antenna shall not be less than 20 cm (8 inches)
during normal operation.

2 Caution The radiated output power of this device is far below the FCC radio

TS TLDaA—T—Zxd BE4

Aviso aos usuarios no Brasil

Este equipamento opera em cardter secunddrio, isto é, ndo tem direito a protecao contra
interferéncia prejudicial, mesmo de estagdes do mesmo tipo, e ndo pode causar interferéncia
a sistemas operando em carater primario. (Res.ANATEL 282/2001).
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Notice to users in Canada/Note é l'attention des utilisateurs canadiens

For Indoor Use. This digital apparatus does not exceed the Class B limits for radio noise
emissions from the digital apparatus set out in the Radio Interference Regulations of the
Canadian Department of Communications. The internal wireless radio complies with RSS

210 and RSS GEN of Industry Canada.

Under Industry Canada regulations, this radio transmitter may only operate using an
antenna of a type and maximum (or lesser) gain approved for the transmitter by Industry
Canada. To reduce potential radio interference to other users, the antenna type and its gain
should be so chosen that the equivalent isotropically radiated power (e.i.r.p.) is not more
than that necessary for successful communication.

This device complies with Industry Canada licence-exempt RSS standard(s). Operation is
subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause inferference, and (2)
this device must accept any interference, including inferference that may cause undesired
operation of the device.

Utiliser a l'intérieur. Le présent appareil numérique n'émet pas de bruit radioélectrique
dépassant les limites applicables aux appareils numériques de la classe B prescrites dans
le Reglement sur le brouillage radicélectrique édicté par le ministére des Communications
du Canada. Le composant RF interne est conforme a la norme RSS210 and RSS GEN
d'Industrie Canada.

Conformément au Réglement d'Industrie Canada, cet émetteur radioélectrique ne peut
fonctionner qu'avec une antenne d'un type et d'un gain maximum (ou moindre) approuvé
par Industrie Canada. Afin de réduire le brouillage radioélectrique potentiel pour d'autres
utilisateurs, le type d'antenne et son gain doivent étre choisis de maniére a ce que la
puissance isotrope rayonnée équivalente (p.i.r.e.) ne dépasse pas celle nécessaire & une
communication réussie.

Cet appareil est conforme aux normes RSS exemptes de licence d'Industrie Canada. Son

fonctionnement dépend des deux conditions suivantes : (1) cet appareil ne doit pas
provoquer d'interférences nuisibles et (2) doit accepter toutes interférences recues, y

compris des interférences pouvant provoquer un fonctionnement non souhaité de I'appareil.
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Disposal of Waste Equipment by Users in Private Households in the European Union

This symbol on the product or on ifs packaging indicates thot fhis product must not be disposed of with your ofher household waste. Instead, it is your responsibiliy to dispose of your waste
equipment by handing it over to a designated collection point for the recycling of waste elecrical and clecironic equipment. The separate collection and recycling of your wasle equipment
e e of disposal will bl 15 consarve naforol resources and ansure hal J s recycled In s manner frat profechs buman hoali ol fhe snvironment. For more nfarmation abod where
Jou ca Grop off your wasle aauipment for fecyeng, pioase coniad! yourlocal oy ofice, your hovsahold wesis dispossl serice o Ihe shop where you purchasec The product
Evacuation des équipements usagés par les ufilisateurs dans les foyers privés au sein de I'Union européenne

Lo présence de e symbole sur le produif ou sur son emballage indique que vous ne pouvez pas vous débarrasser de ce produt de la méme facon que vos déchets courants
Au'conlraire, vous éles responsable de I'évacuation de vos équipements usagés e, & cef effel, vous éfes fenu de les remelire @ un paint de collecle agréé pour le recyclage des
aquipements élaciiqes o lectoniques usagee. Lo i, [evacustion of I recyclage sspares d vos &qlpements usciggs parmeliant ds préserer e ressources netureles o e ¢ assurer
que ces équipements son recyclés dans le respect de fa sanié humaine el de I'environnement. Pour plus d'informations sur les lieux de colecte des équipements usagés, veuillez confacer
Volre mairie, voe service de fraifement des déchels ménagers ou le magasin ot vous avez achelé le produ.

English

Frangais

Enm?ung von Elektrogeréten durch Benutzer in privaten Haushalten in der EU
Dieses Symbol auf dem Produki oder dessen Verpackung gibi an, doss das Produkt nicht zusammen mit dem Restmill enfsorgt werden darf. Es obliegt daher Ihrer Verantwortung, dos
Gerat an einer entsprechenden Stelle fir die Entsorgung oder Wiederverwerlung von Elekirogeraten aller At abzugeben (z.B. ein Wertsioffhof). Die separate Sammiun

un
Rocycoln hres alfon Elokirogerdte zum Zeiipur et Eafsorgung 1agt zum Seho der Umwell boi ond gewdhriesior dass e auf cine Ar und Waise rocyeelt werden, die ksing
Gofhindung 1 cie Gesundhet des Menschen und der Unnwel darsidli Wailere nformationen dariber.wo Sie ale Elskiogerdie zum Recyceln abgeber konnen, srhalion Sie bei
den rlichen Behorden, Wertsioffhsfen oder dort wo Sie das Gerdt erworben haben.

Smalfimento di apparecchiature da rottamare da parte di privati nell'Unione Europea

Guesto simbolo che appare sul prodofio o sulla confezione indica che i prodofio non deve essere smaltto assieme agli alr rifiuti domesiici. Gli ufenti devono provvedere allo
smalfimento delle apparecchiature da roftamare periandole ol luogo di raccola indicato per il iciclaggio delle apparecchiafure elelriche ed cleftroniche. Lo raccalla e il riciclaggio
separali delle apparecchialure da roflamare in fase di smalfimento fovoriscono la conservatzione dele risorse nafurali e garantiscono che fali apparecchiafure vengano roflamae
nel rispetio dell'ambiente e della tutela della salute. Per ulteriori informazioni sui punti di raccolia delle apparecchiature da rottamare, contattare il proprio comune di residenza,

il servizio di smalimento dei rifiut locale o il negozio presso il quale & stato acquistato il prodoto,

Eliminacién de residuos de aparatos eléctricos y electrénicos por parte de usuarios domésticos en la Unién Europea

Ese simbolo en el producio o on el ambalaje indica e 1o 56 pusde destcher el products jonta con los resduos domésticos. Pr el conrario, s debe eliminar este fipa de residuo, es

responsabilidad del usuario enfregarla en un punto de recogida designado de reciclado de aparatos elecirénicos y eléciricos. El reciclaje y la recogida por separado de esfos residuos

o momento de la elminacion ayudard & preserar recurcos nalurcles y o garantsar due ol ecicoje protea 1a saud y o medlio amblente. i decea Iformacion adicional sobre 1os

lugares donde puede dsar estos residuos para su reciclado, pongase en coniacto con las avtoridades locales de su ciudad, con el servicio de gestion de residucs domésticos o con la

tienda donde adauirié el producto,

Likvidace vyslouzilého zafizeni uzivateli v domacnosti v zemich EU

Tolo znocke 10 produkiy nebe naeho cbals oznocu, 2o felo produkl s by idovan prostym nhozenim do béznsho domormihe odpads. Odpovidé za o 2o vdoutie

zafizeni bude predano k likvidaci do stanovenych sbémych mist urcenych k re:aﬁum vyslouzilych elektrickych a elekironickych zafizeni. Cioidoce vyslouzilého zafizeni samostatnym
ki : y

Espaiiol

sbérem  recyoc nopomaho zachoven prirodnch 2ol zaui, 2 recykioce probshne zpiscbem chrenicm ke zeo o 2hini prosie, Dals formace o fom, kam mizele
vyslouzilé zatizer o i i i

souz edat k recyklaci, mizete ziskat od urads mistni samospravy, od spolecnosti provadsiici svoz a likvidaci domovniho odpadu nebo v obchods, kde iste produkt
zokoupil

Bortskaffelse of affaldsudstyr for brugere i private husholdninger | EU
Detfe symbol pa produkiet ller pa defs emballage indikerer, of produkiet kke mé boriskafes sammen med andet husholdningsaffald. | tedet er det dit ansvar af boriskaffe affaldsudstyr
ved ot Glert 661 pé derl barcgnede mdsamiingsioder med henblik pé gonbrug of clokirisk og slekronisk afaldousayr Don separate ndsamiing g Genbrug of i afidldsscsyr po
tidspunkdet for boriskaffelse er med fil of bevare naturlige ressourcer og sikre, af genbrug finder sied pa en méde, der beskytier menneskers helbred samt miljoet. Hvis du vi vide mere
om, hvor du kan aflevere dit affaldsudsiyr fil genbrug, kan du kontakle kommunen, det lokale renovafionsvaesen cller den forreining, hvor du koble produket.

r van door in i i in de Europese Unie
Dit symbool op hef produc of de verpakking geet aan dat di product niet mag worden algovcerd el hel afvol. Het is uw uw afgedankie apparatuur
af fe leveren op een aangewezen inzamelpunt voor de verwerking van afgedanke elekirische en elekironische apparatuur. De gescheiden inzameling en verwerking van uw afgedankle
apparatuur draagt bij tof het sparen van natuurlijke bronnen en fot het hergebruik van materiaal op een wijze die de volksgezondheid en het milieu beschermt. Voor meer informatie over
waar u uw ulge fankle apparatuur kunt inleveren voor recycling kunt u confact opnemen met het in uw woonplaats, de of de winkel waar u het product
hebt aangeschaft

Cesky

Dansk

Nederlands

seadmete Euroo idus
Kui toofel vai foote pakendil on see simbol, ei fohi seda toodet visata olmejaatmete hulka. Teie kohus on viia farbefuks muutunud seade selleks etfenahtud elekiri- ja elekiroonikaseadmete
utiliseerimiskohta. Utiliseeritavate seadmete eraldi kogumine ja kaiflemine aitab sadsta loodusvarasid ning tagada, e kaitlemine toimub inimeste fervisele ja keskkonnale ohutul
Lisateavet selle kohta, kuhu saate utiliseeritava seadme kaitlemiseks viia, saate kisida kohalikust omavalitsusest, olmejaatmete ufiliseerimispunklist véi kauplusest, kust fe seadme
sisite.

Eesti

Havitettévien laitteiden kasittely kotitalouksissa Euroopan unioni lla

Tama tuofteessa fai sen pakkauksessa oleva merkinfa osoifia, effa fuofefta ei soa havifted falousiéiteiden mukana. Kayitsjan velvollisuus on huolehia sifs, et havitetteva laite
foimitetaan sahks- ja laitteiden erillinen kerays ja kierratys sacstaa luonnonvaroja. Nain toimimalla varmistefan myss,

st keraiys taphiy avalo, oko suojlee hmiste frveyt o ymparisto. Sao anitaessa sitof ffeiden Keratyspaikoisa paikalisila vitnomaisto fteyhiil i fuoteon
jalleenmyyialta

Anoppiyn & gnooy ouokeubv omy Eupwnaiki Eveot
To napov aupfioho arov sEonhiops f o GuoKeuasia Tou UnoBeikyuEr éri To npoiby aurd Sev npénei va neraytei il b GMha oikiaxa anoppippara. AviiBera, euBlivn oo civar va
GNOPPIYETE TiG GYNOTEG OUOKEUE o pia KaBopiopiv HovaBa cukhoyi anoppIuiaTa yia Ty avakikhuon dxprorou nhexrpikod kai nhekrpovikou eEonhiopou. H xwpiom oubkoy kai
vexaor v N SuoKeu B SUBBaN O Braionon T GUOK N TP K 911 BraoBEN o1 B vaKurNsllbw i T oM, b va ApoGTaTR e 1 orda v
avBpinu Kai 1o nepiPAkhov. T nEpICGOTEDEG NAPOGOIEG GYETIKG E 10 N0y HNOPEITE Va GMOPPIETE IS GYPIOTEG GUOKEUE Y10 YAKUKALITR, ENIKOIVIVAGTE T KaTa TM0UG apHOBIES
9pXEG ) To KaTdoTa GN To ONoI0 AYOPAGATE T0 NPOIBY.
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A a a az Eurépai Uniéban
Ez a szimbslum, amely o terméken vagy annak csomagolasan van felfintetve, azt {e\zl, hogy a termék nem kezelhets egyitt az egyéb haztartasi hulladékkal. Az On feladata,
hogy o készulé hlladkanyogai cluiasso olyan kol gygihelr, amely oz lekromos 2 elekironikus G foglalkozik
A hulladékanyagok elkulsnitett gyditése és Girahasznositgsa hozzéérul a fermeszeli ersforrasok megérzésehez, egytal ozt is biztosifia, hogy o hulladék Girahasznositésa oz
eqészségro & a komyezelre nem cricmos mocen oréni, Ho 6ozl szerene kopn azoled] & hlyekrl, ol eadhoia Gitahasznosiora o huladékenyogokal, fordjon
a helyi dnkormanyzathoz, a haztartasi hulladék begyiitésével foglalkozo vallalathoz vagy o termék forgalmazéjahoz.

Lietotaju as no iericém Eiropas pri a
Sis simbols uz ierices vai fas iepakojuma norada, ka 3o ierici nedrikst zmest kopa ar parsjiem majsaimniecibas afkritumiem. Jos esof afbildigs par afbrivotanos no nederig
o nododot noradiaia savakianas viels, lai fikiu veikia nederigar elekiriska un elekironiska aprikojuma ofrreizeja parsirade. Speciala nederigas ierices savakiana un ofre:
polidzfoup, dabos resursus n nodrosino lay ofreizelo pasrd, ks sargo civeky vesely un apkcrio b Lo togtto papiidy inormacu par fo, kot oineizeian parsiadel vor
nogadat nederigo ierii, ladzy, sazinisties ar vietgjo pasvaldibu, majsaimniecibos afkritumu savaksanas dienestu vai veikalu, kura iegadaiaties o ieric.

Europos Sqjungos vartotojy ir privaciy namy Gkiy atliekamos jrangos ismetimas

Sis simbolis ant produkto arba [o pakuotés nurodo, kad produktas negali buti smestas kartu su kifomis namy okio atliskomis. Jos privalote ismesti savo afliekama irangq afiduodami ja

j atliekomos elekironikos r elekiros rangos perdirbimo punkius. Jei afliskama jranga bus fskiroi surenkama i perdirbama, bus issaugomi nafuralus istekliai ir uzfikrinama, ked iranga
yra perdirbla zmogaus sveikalq ir gamiq fausojanéiu budu. Del informacios apie fai, kur galite ismesfi afliekama perdirbti skirlq jrangq kreipkités | afifinkama vietos tarmyba, namy okio
aflieky isvezimo tarnybq arba j parduotuve, kurioje pirkote produkig.

Utylizacja zuzytego sprzetu preez 6 ych w Uni
Symbol fen umieszczony na produkcie lub opakowaniu oznacza, ze fego produkiu nie nalezy wyrzucaé razem z innymi odpadami domowymi. Uzylkownik jest odpowiedzialny za
dosrczene 2vzylego przey do wyznaczonego punku gromodzeia 2uzyiych uzadzen lekrycanych i lkoncanych, Gromadzenie ciobno i ecyking fego i odpadow
prayezynia i do oehny sosobcw nalrinych | es bezpecany dla zdiowa | srodowiska nalurenege. Dolsze nornatcie na femal sposoby ilizaci 2vziych wzadzen mozna
uzyskat u odpowiednich wiadz lokalnych, w przedsigbiorsiwie zajmujgcym sie usuwaniem odpadéw lub w miejscu zakupu produki.

Descarte de equipamentos por usuérios em residéncias da Uniéo Européia

Este simbolo no ou na embalagem indica que o produfo nao pode ser descartado junto com o lixo doméstico. No entanto, ¢ sua responsabilidade levar os equipamentos

a serem descartados @ um ponfo de coleta designado para a reciclagem de equipamentos elefro-elefrénicos. A colefa separada e  reciclagem dos equipamentos no momento
descarte ojudom na conservagao dos recursos nafurais e garanfem que os equipamentos serdo reciclados de forma a profeger a saude das pessoas e © meio ambiente. Para obfer mais
informacaes sobre onde descarlar equipamentos para reciclagem, enire em contato com o escrifério local de sua cidade, o servico de limpeza publica de seu bairro ou a loja em que
adquiriv o produ.

Postup pouiivatel'ov v krajinach Eurépske] tnie pri vyhadzovani zariadenia v domacom pouzivani do odpadu

Tento symbol na produkte alebo na jeho obale znamené, ze nesmie by vyhodeny s injm komunalnym odpadom. Namiesto foho méte povinnos odovzda fofo zariadenie na zbernom
mieste, kde s zabezpecuie recyKlacia elekirickych a elekironickych zariaden. Separovany, zber a recykldcia zariadenia uréeného no odpad poméze chrani prirodné zdroje a
Sabozpect ok sposcb reyMacie, Kory bude chrn fudske scrvie & Zwon presiedic. Dalie mforméeis 3 saparovanom sbers  recyblaci sskate na miesnom Gbecnom rade,

Vo firme zabezpecujice] zber vasho kemunalneho odpadu alebo v predaini, kde ste produkd kipili

Ravnanie z odpadno opremo v gospodinistvih znotraj Evropske
To ok no idolk i embolazi izl pomeri,do zdelo ne smote odlagaliskupol 2 crugim gospodiniskini cdbadk, Odpatdno apremo se dleni cddelina delocenem zbimen
mestu za recikliranje odpadne elekiricne in elekironske opreme. Z locenim zbiranjem in recikliranjem odpadne opreme ob odlaganju boste pomagali ohraniti naravne vire in zagotovili,
do bo odpachs oprema recKirans ko, da s vaie ecovie ud nolole. Ve nformaci o msil ke ohio oddote odpado cpremo 25 reilrani, oo dobit na obcin,

v komunalnem podietiu ali trgovini, kier ste izdelek kupili

Magyar

Latviski

Lietuviskai

Polski

Portugués

Svenska Slovenséina Slovenéina

Kassering av fér hem- och iEU

Prodler eler produkferpockangar med den hér symbolen Fr nf kasseras med varligt ushéllsovall. 1 stelet hor du ansvar fr ot produkien lsmnas il en behérig éferinningssiation
for hanfering ov el- och elekironikprodukter. Genom aft lamna kasserade produkter il fervinning hidlper du fill ot bevara véra gemensamma nafurresurser. Dessutom skyddas béde
ménmiskor oeh il nér produkia aierinns pé a1 st Kommunala myndigheler, sophaniaringsrelag cle bufiken dor varan Kopies kan ga met mformation om ver d mnar
kosserade produkier for afervinning.

BHHEE
ENERGY STAR® O M~ —&F >4 &h 1= Hewlett-Packard EQfl/ 4 A — >
#2513 . U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (KEIRIERET) DA A —2

b5 AT



VIBBOIRIILF— RF—HERICRSTRESATVET, IRLF—
AB—RBEDA A=V FHERIZIE, UTOI—I N FLTWLET,

ENERGY STAR [XRE TEF I NI KERERER (USEPA) DY —EX T
—9TY, YHEFEBIRIILF—RE2— TOISLOSMEBEEELT, K
MEAANEBRIRILF—RE— TOJTSLOEEICEAL TS EHHBLE

ERR

EBMOIRILT— RE—RBEA A=V RRETIVIZET HERICDONT
. LFTEZELLFEEL,

www.hp.com/go/energystar

EEME
HP TlX. REACH (BxMZE&H & UEERHA| EC No 1907/2006) 75 & Dk
MEHICENT 1=, BUHERICEFTNDILEMEICET HFERE. BEIC
IGLTHBERICIEMHT A LICBHTVET, COHRZDILEMEICET S
LAR— blE., RO Web 44 hZEH I TLVET, www.hp.com/go/reach

Ny T ICET SRR
AT A—IZIE TV A—DEREY -1z ETHLT) V2 —DHRELEM
B9 3EO0RAB NNy TUNMEZOATVET, Thod/\y T JIZIEHER
HUEBEBELUVBENRDONDGENDHY FT,
ZDEHaAVTIERH, ROMEYHIZDONTEHBALET,
c BEIZBTANYTDEE
s HVITFN=ZTFRA—H—~DIFE
s ASUFICEHENYTUDEE
BEIZBITE1\Y T DEE

C EmmtEEy
U: Please recycle waste batteries.
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California Perchlorate Material Notice

Perchlorate material - special handling may apply. See:
http://www.dtsc.ca.gov/hazardouswaste/perchlorate/

This product’s realtime clock battery or coin cell battery may contain perchlorate and
may require special handling when recycled or disposed of in California.
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(ND _ Batterij niet <52 Dit HP Product bevat een lithium-manganese-dioxide
— weggooien, maar X batterij. Deze bevindt zich op de hoofdprintplaat.
inievgron Al RO T Wanneer deze batterij leeg is, moet deze volgens de

geldende regels worden afgevoerd.
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European Union Battery Directive
This product contains a battery that is used to maintain data integrity of real time clock or product settings and is designed to last the life of the
product. Any attempt to service or replace this battery should be performed by a qualified service technician.

Directive sur les batteries de I'Union Européenne

Ce produit contient une batterie qui permet de maintenir I'intégrité des données pour les parametres du produit ou I'horloge en temps réel ef qui a
été congue pour durer aussi longtemps que le produit. Toute tentative de réparation ou de remplacement de cette batterie doit étre effectuée par un
technicien qualifié.

Batterie-Richtlinie der Union

Dieses Produkt enthalt eine Batterie, die dazu dient, die Datenintegritat der Echtzeituhr sowie der Produk zu erhalten, und die fir die
Lebensdaver des Produkts ausreicht. Im Bedarfsfall sollte das Instandhalten bzw. Austauschen der Batterie von einem qualifizierten Servicetechniker
durchgefishrt werden.

Direttiva dell'Unione alla allo di batterie e accumulatori

Questo prodotto contiene una bo"eno utilizzata per preservare I infegrita dei dch dell'orologio in tempo reale o delle impostazioni del prodotto e
la sua durata si intende pari a quella del prodotto. Eventuali interventi di riparazione o sostituzione della batteria devono essere eseguiti da un
tecnico dell'assistenza qualificato.

Directiva sobre baterias de la Unién Europea

Este producto contiene una bateria que se utiliza para conservar la integridad de los datos del reloj de tiempo real o la configuracién del producto
y esté disefiada para durar toda la vida dtil del producto. El mantenimiento o la sustitucién de dicha bateria deberd realizarla un técnico de
mantenimiento cualificado.

Smérnice p kladani s baterie
Tento vyrobek obsuhu|e boiem ktera slouzi k uchovani spravnych dat hodin redlného ¢asu nebo nastaveni vyrobku. Baterie je navrzena tak, aby
vydrzela celou zivotnost vyrobku. Jakykoliv pokus o opravu nebo vyménu baterie by mél provést kvalifikovany servisni technik.

EU's batteridirektiv
Produktet indeholder et batteri, som bruges til at itefen for eller produktindstillinger og er beregnet il at holde i
hele produktets levetid. Service p& batteriet eller udskiftning ber foretages af en uddannet servicetekniker.

lliaeholde d Itid:

Richtlijn batterijen voor de Europese Unie

Dit product bevat een batterij die wordt gebruikt voor een juiste tijdsaanduiding van de klok en het behoud van de productinstellingen. Bovendien is
deze ontworpen om gedurende de levensduur van het product mee te gaan. Het onderhoud of de vervanging van deze batterij moet door een
gekwalificeerde onderhoudstechnicus worden uitgevoerd.

Euroopa Liidu aku direktiiv
Toode sisaldab akut, mida kasutatakse reaalaja kella clndmeuhisuse vo\ toote satete sailitamiseks. Aku on valmistatud kestma terve toote kasutusaja.
Akut tohib hooldada v&i vahetada ainult kvalifi itud h

Euroopan unionin paristodirek
Tama laite sisaltaa pariston, jota kaytetadn reaaliaikaisen kellon tietojen ja laitteen asetusten sailyttamiseen. Pariston on suunniteltu kestévan laitteen
koko kayttsian ajan. Pariston mahdollinen korjaus tai vaihto on jétettavé patevin huoltohenkilsn tehtavaksi.

Oényia Tng Eup. i 'E 16 Yia Tig nA: orleg

Auté 10 npoidy nepihapPavel pia pnatapia, n onoia xpnoipoNoIEiTal yia T SiamEnon MG akepaIdTTAG Twv SedopEvwy PoNoyIol npayparikol
XPOvoU A Twv puBpicEwy npoidvog Kar éxel oxediacTel £101 GoTe va Slapkioel 400 Kal To npoidy. Tuydv andneipeg enididpBuwong A aviikaractacng
auTg MG pnatapiag Ba npénel va npaypaTonolobvial and KatdMnAG EKNAISEUEVO TEVIKS.

Az Eurépai unié
A termék tartalmaz egy elemel melynek Felcdocc az, hogy biztositsa a valés idejd éra vagy a termék beallitasainak adatintegritésat. Az elem gy
van tervezve, hogy végig kitartson a termék hasznélata soran. Az elem barmilyen javitasat vagy cseréjét csak képzett szakember végezheti el.

Eiropas Savienibas Bateriju direktiva
Produktam ir baterija, ko izmanto reala laika pulkstena vai produkta iestatijumu datu integritates saglabasanai, un ta ir paredzéta visam produkta
dzives ciklam. Jebkura apkope vai baterijas nomaina ir javeic atbilstosi kvalificétam darbiniekam.

Europos Sqjungos baterijy ir akumuliatoriy direktyva
Siame gaminyje yra baterija, kuri naudojama, kad baty galima prizioréti realaus laiko laikrodzio veikimg arba gaminio nuostatas; ji skirta veikti
visq gaminio eksploatavimo laikg. Bet kokius $ios baterijos aptarnavimo arba keitimo darbus turi atlikti kvalifikuotas aptarnavimo technikas.

Dyrektywa Unii Europejskiej w sprawie bate akumulatoréw
Produkt zawiera baterie wykorzystywang do zachowania integralnosci danych zegara czasu rzeczywistego lub ustawien produktu, ktéra
podtrzymuje dziatanie produktu. Przeglqd lub wymiana baterii powinny by¢ wykonywane wytqcznie przez uprawnionego technika serwisu.

Diretiva sobre baterias da Uniéo Européia

Este produto contém uma bateria que é usada para manter a integridade dos dados do relégio em tempo real ou das configuracées do produto e
é projetada para ter a mesma duragéo que este. Qualquer tentativa de consertar ou substituir essa bateria deve ser realizada por um técnico
qualificado.

1 behad: .

Smernica E j Unie pre s batériami
Tento vyrobok obsahuie batériu, kiord slozi na uchovanie spravnych Gdajov hodin redlneho ¢asu alebo nastaveni vyrobku. Batéria je skonstruovana
tak, aby vydrzala celd Zivotnost vyrobku. Akykolvek pokus o opravu alebo vymenu batérie by mal vykonat kvalifikovany servisny technik.

Direktiva Evropske unije o baterijah in akumulatol
V tem izdelku je baterija, ki zagotavlja natan¢nost podatkov ure v realnem ¢asu ali nastavitev izdelka v celotni zivljenjski dobi izdelka. Kakrsno koli
popravilo ali zamenjavo te baterije lahko izvede le pooblaséeni tehnik.

EU:s batteridirektiv
Produkten innehéller ett batteri som anvénds for att uppratthélla data i

Itidskl och p Lri el
hela livslangd. Endast kvalificerade servicetekniker far utféra service pé batteriet och byrc u| der

na. Batteriet ska racka produktens

n 30 6 Ha E " cblo3

T3 NPORYKT CHABPXG 6aTEpMS, KOSTO Ce MINON3BA 30 MOMILPKAHE HO LENOCTIG HA AHHHTE HOl YGCOBHWKA B PEGTHO BPEME MIH HACTPOMKMTE 30
NPOAYKTA, CHIAAACHT HO MAABPXH NPE3 LIENMA KHBOT HO NPOAYKTG. CePBMILT MM JOMSHATA HO BATEPHATG TPIGEA A CE WIBLPLLIBA OT KEGNMGHUHPOH
TeXHUK.

Directiva Uniunii Europene referitoare la baterii

Acest produs confine o baterie care este ufilizatd pentru a menfine integritatea datelor ceasului de timp real sau setarilor produsului si care este
proiectatd sé functioneze pe intreaga durata de viata a produsului. Orice lucrare de service sau de inlocuire a acestei baterii trebuie efectuata de
un tehnician de service calificat.
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LICENSE.aes-pubdom--crypto

[* rijndael-alg-fst.c

*

* @version 3.0 (December 2000)

*

* Optimised ANSI C code for the Rijndael cipher (now AES)

* @author Vincent Rijmen <vincent.rijmen@esat.kuleuven.ac.be>

* @author Antoon Bosselaers <antoon.bosselaers@esat.kuleuven.ac.be>
* @author Paulo Barreto <paulo.barreto@terra.com.br>

*

* This code is hereby placed in the public domain.

*

* THIS SOFTWARE IS PROVIDED BY THE AUTHORS "AS IS" AND ANY
EXPRESS

* OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE
IMPLIED

* WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE

* ARE DISCLAIMED. IN NO EVENT SHALL THE AUTHORS OR
CONTRIBUTORS BE

* LIABLE FOR ANY DIRECT, INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL, SPECIAL,
EXEMPLARY, OR

* CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES (INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO,
PROCUREMENT OF

* SUBSTITUTE GOODS OR SERVICES; LOSS OF USE, DATA, OR
PROFITS; OR

* BUSINESS INTERRUPTION) HOWEVER CAUSED AND ON ANY
THEORY OF LIABILITY,

*WHETHER IN CONTRACT, STRICT LIABILITY, OR TORT (INCLUDING
NEGLIGENCE

* OR OTHERWISE) ARISING IN ANY WAY OUT OF THE USE OF THIS
SOFTWARE,

* EVEN IF ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGE.
*l
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LICENSE.expat-mit--expat

Copyright (c) 1998, 1999, 2000 Thai Open Source Software Center Ltd

Permission is hereby granted, free of charge, to any person obtaining
a copy of this software and associated documentation files (the
"Software"), to deal in the Software without restriction, including
without limitation the rights to use, copy, modify, merge, publish,
distribute, sublicense, and/or sell copies of the Software, and to
permit persons to whom the Software is furnished to do so, subject to
the following conditions:

The above copyright notice and this permission notice shall be included
in all copies or substantial portions of the Software.

THE SOFTWARE IS PROVIDED "AS 1S", WITHOUT WARRANTY OF ANY
KIND,

EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE
WARRANTIES OF

MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE AND
NONINFRINGEMENT.

IN NO EVENT SHALL THE AUTHORS OR COPYRIGHT HOLDERS BE
LIABLE FOR ANY

CLAIM, DAMAGES OR OTHER LIABILITY, WHETHER IN AN ACTION OF
CONTRACT,

TORT OR OTHERWISE, ARISING FROM, OUT OF OR IN CONNECTION
WITH THE

SOFTWARE OR THE USE OR OTHER DEALINGS IN THE SOFTWARE.

LICENSE.hmac-sha2-bsd--nos_crypto

/* HMAC-SHA-224/256/384/512 implementation

* Last update: 06/15/2005

* Issue date: 06/15/2005

* Copyright (C) 2005 Olivier Gay <olivier.gay@a3.epfl.ch>
* All rights reserved.

*
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* Redistribution and use in source and binary forms, with or without

* modification, are permitted provided that the following conditions

* are met:

* 1. Redistributions of source code must retain the above copyright

* notice, this list of conditions and the following disclaimer.

* 2. Redistributions in binary form must reproduce the above copyright
* notice, this list of conditions and the following disclaimer in the

* documentation and/or other materials provided with the distribution.
* 3. Neither the name of the project nor the names of its contributors

* may be used to endorse or promote products derived from this software
* without specific prior written permission.

*

* THIS SOFTWARE IS PROVIDED BY THE PROJECT AND
CONTRIBUTORS "AS IS" AND

* ANY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING, BUT NOT
LIMITED TO, THE

* IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR

* PURPOSE ARE DISCLAIMED. IN NO EVENT SHALL THE PROJECT OR
CONTRIBUTORS

* BE LIABLE FOR ANY DIRECT, INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL, SPECIAL,
EXEMPLARY, OR

* CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES (INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO,
PROCUREMENT OF

* SUBSTITUTE GOODS OR SERVICES; LOSS OF USE, DATA, OR
PROFITS; OR

* BUSINESS INTERRUPTION) HOWEVER CAUSED AND ON ANY THEORY
OF LIABILITY,

*WHETHER IN CONTRACT, STRICT LIABILITY, OR TORT (INCLUDING
NEGLIGENCE OR

* OTHERWISE) ARISING IN ANY WAY OUT OF THE USE OF THIS
SOFTWARE, EVEN IF

* ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGE.
*/

LICENSE.open_ssl--open_ssl

Copyright (C) 1995-1998 Eric Young (eay@cryptsoft.com)
All rights reserved.
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This package is an SSL implementation written
by Eric Young (eay@cryptsoft.com).
The implementation was written so as to conform with Netscapes SSL.

This library is free for commercial and non-commercial use as long as
the following conditions are aheared to. The following conditions

apply to all code found in this distribution, be it the RC4, RSA,

Ihash, DES, etc., code; not just the SSL code. The SSL documentation
included with this distribution is covered by the same copyright terms
except that the holder is Tim Hudson (tih@cryptsoft.com).

Copyright remains Eric Young's, and as such any Copyright notices in

the code are not to be removed.

If this package is used in a product, Eric Young should be given attribution
as the author of the parts of the library used.

This can be in the form of a textual message at program startup or

in documentation (online or textual) provided with the package.

Redistribution and use in source and binary forms, with or without
modification, are permitted provided that the following conditions

are met:

1. Redistributions of source code must retain the copyright

notice, this list of conditions and the following disclaimer.

2. Redistributions in binary form must reproduce the above copyright

notice, this list of conditions and the following disclaimer in the
documentation and/or other materials provided with the distribution.

3. All advertising materials mentioning features or use of this software

must display the following acknowledgement:

"This product includes cryptographic software written by

Eric Young (eay@cryptsoft.com)"

The word 'cryptographic' can be left out if the rouines from the library

being used are not cryptographic related :-).

4. If you include any Windows specific code (or a derivative thereof) from
the apps directory (application code) you must include an acknowledgement:
"This product includes software written by Tim Hudson (tjh@cryptsoft.com)"

THIS SOFTWARE IS PROVIDED BY ERIC YOUNG “AS IS" AND

Bt ER



ANY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING, BUT NOT
LIMITED TO, THE

IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR

PURPOSE ARE DISCLAIMED. IN NO EVENT SHALL THE AUTHOR OR
CONTRIBUTORS BE

LIABLE FOR ANY DIRECT, INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL, SPECIAL,
EXEMPLARY, OR

CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES (INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO,
PROCUREMENT OF

SUBSTITUTE GOODS OR SERVICES; LOSS OF USE, DATA, OR PROFITS;
OR BUSINESS

INTERRUPTION) HOWEVER CAUSED AND ON ANY THEORY OF
LIABILITY, WHETHER IN

CONTRACT, STRICT LIABILITY, OR TORT (INCLUDING NEGLIGENCE OR
OTHERWISE)

ARISING IN ANY WAY OUT OF THE USE OF THIS SOFTWARE, EVEN IF
ADVISED OF THE

POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGE.

The licence and distribution terms for any publically available version or
derivative of this code cannot be changed. i.e. this code cannot simply be
copied and put under another distribution licence

[including the GNU Public Licence.]

Copyright (c) 1998-2001 The OpenSSL Project. All rights reserved.

Redistribution and use in source and binary forms, with or without
modification, are permitted provided that the following conditions
are met:

1. Redistributions of source code must retain the above copyright
notice, this list of conditions and the following disclaimer.

2. Redistributions in binary form must reproduce the above copyright

notice, this list of conditions and the following disclaimer in
the documentation and/or other materials provided with the
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distribution.

3. All advertising materials mentioning features or use of this
software must display the following acknowledgment:

"This product includes software developed by the OpenSSL Project
for use in the OpenSSL Toolkit. (http://www.openssl.org/)"

4. The names "OpenSSL Toolkit" and "OpenSSL Project" must not be used to
endorse or promote products derived from this software without

prior written permission. For written permission, please contact
openssl-core@openssl.org.

5. Products derived from this software may not be called "OpenSSL"
nor may "OpenSSL" appear in their names without prior written
permission of the OpenSSL Project.

6. Redistributions of any form whatsoever must retain the following
acknowledgment:

"This product includes software developed by the OpenSSL Project
for use in the OpenSSL Toolkit (http://www.openssl.org/)"

THIS SOFTWARE IS PROVIDED BY THE OpenSSL PROJECT AS I1S" AND
ANY

EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED
TO, THE

IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR

PURPOSE ARE DISCLAIMED. IN NO EVENT SHALL THE OpenSSL
PROJECT OR

ITS CONTRIBUTORS BE LIABLE FOR ANY DIRECT, INDIRECT,
INCIDENTAL,

SPECIAL, EXEMPLARY, OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES (INCLUDING,
BUT

NOT LIMITED TO, PROCUREMENT OF SUBSTITUTE GOODS OR
SERVICES;

LOSS OF USE, DATA, OR PROFITS; OR BUSINESS INTERRUPTION)

HOWEVER CAUSED AND ON ANY THEORY OF LIABILITY, WHETHER IN
CONTRACT,
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STRICT LIABILITY, OR TORT (INCLUDING NEGLIGENCE OR
OTHERWISE)

ARISING IN ANY WAY OUT OF THE USE OF THIS SOFTWARE, EVEN IF
ADVISED

OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGE.

This product includes cryptographic software written by Eric Young
(eay@cryptsoft.com). This product includes software written by Tim
Hudson (tjih@cryptsoft.com).

Copyright (c) 1998-2006 The OpenSSL Project. All rights reserved.

Redistribution and use in source and binary forms, with or without
modification, are permitted provided that the following conditions
are met:

1. Redistributions of source code must retain the above copyright
notice, this list of conditions and the following disclaimer.

2. Redistributions in binary form must reproduce the above copyright
notice, this list of conditions and the following disclaimer in

the documentation and/or other materials provided with the
distribution.

3. All advertising materials mentioning features or use of this
software must display the following acknowledgment:

"This product includes software developed by the OpenSSL Project
for use in the OpenSSL Toolkit. (http://www.openssl.org/)"

4. The names "OpenSSL Toolkit" and "OpenSSL Project" must not be used to
endorse or promote products derived from this software without

prior written permission. For written permission, please contact
openssl-core@openssl.org.
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5. Products derived from this software may not be called "OpenSSL"
nor may "OpenSSL" appear in their names without prior written
permission of the OpenSSL Project.

6. Redistributions of any form whatsoever must retain the following
acknowledgment:

"This product includes software developed by the OpenSSL Project
for use in the OpenSSL Toolkit (http://www.openssl.org/)"

THIS SOFTWARE IS PROVIDED BY THE OpenSSL PROJECT AS I1S" AND
ANY

EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED
TO, THE

IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR

PURPOSE ARE DISCLAIMED. IN NO EVENT SHALL THE OpenSSL
PROJECT OR

ITS CONTRIBUTORS BE LIABLE FOR ANY DIRECT, INDIRECT,
INCIDENTAL,

SPECIAL, EXEMPLARY, OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES (INCLUDING,
BUT

NOT LIMITED TO, PROCUREMENT OF SUBSTITUTE GOODS OR
SERVICES;

LOSS OF USE, DATA, OR PROFITS; OR BUSINESS INTERRUPTION)

HOWEVER CAUSED AND ON ANY THEORY OF LIABILITY, WHETHER IN
CONTRACT,

STRICT LIABILITY, OR TORT (INCLUDING NEGLIGENCE OR
OTHERWISE)

ARISING IN ANY WAY OUT OF THE USE OF THIS SOFTWARE, EVEN IF
ADVISED

OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGE.

This product includes cryptographic software written by Eric Young
(eay@cryptsoft.com). This product includes software written by Tim
Hudson (tih@cryptsoft.com).
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Copyright 2002 Sun Microsystems, Inc. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
ECC cipher suite support in OpenSSL originally developed by
SUN MICROSYSTEMS, INC., and contributed to the OpenSSL project.

LICENSE.sha2-bsd--nos_crypto

/* FIPS 180-2 SHA-224/256/384/512 implementation

* Last update: 02/02/2007

* Issue date: 04/30/2005

* Copyright (C) 2005, 2007 Olivier Gay <olivier.gay@a3.epfl.ch>

* All rights reserved.

* Redistribution and use in source and binary forms, with or without

* modification, are permitted provided that the following conditions

* are met:

* 1. Redistributions of source code must retain the above copyright

* notice, this list of conditions and the following disclaimer.

* 2. Redistributions in binary form must reproduce the above copyright
* notice, this list of conditions and the following disclaimer in the

* documentation and/or other materials provided with the distribution.
* 3. Neither the name of the project nor the names of its contributors

* may be used to endorse or promote products derived from this software
* without specific prior written permission.

*

* THIS SOFTWARE IS PROVIDED BY THE PROJECT AND
CONTRIBUTORS "AS IS" AND

* ANY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING, BUT NOT
LIMITED TO, THE

* IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR

* PURPOSE ARE DISCLAIMED. IN NO EVENT SHALL THE PROJECT OR
CONTRIBUTORS

* BE LIABLE FOR ANY DIRECT, INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL, SPECIAL,
EXEMPLARY, OR
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* CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES (INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO,
PROCUREMENT OF

* SUBSTITUTE GOODS OR SERVICES; LOSS OF USE, DATA, OR
PROFITS; OR BUSINESS

* INTERRUPTION) HOWEVER CAUSED AND ON ANY THEORY OF
LIABILITY, WHETHER IN

* CONTRACT, STRICT LIABILITY, OR TORT (INCLUDING NEGLIGENCE
OR OTHERWISE)

* ARISING IN ANY WAY OUT OF THE USE OF THIS SOFTWARE, EVEN IF
ADVISED OF

* THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGE.
¥/

LICENSE.zlib--zlib
zlib.h -- interface of the 'zlib' general purpose compression library
version 1.2.3, July 18th, 2005

Copyright (C) 1995-2005 Jean-loup Gailly and Mark Adler

This software is provided 'as-is', without any express or implied
warranty. In no event will the authors be held liable for any damages
arising from the use of this software.

Permission is granted to anyone to use this software for any purpose,
including commercial applications, and to alter it and redistribute it
freely, subject to the following restrictions:

1. The origin of this software must not be misrepresented; you must not
claim that you wrote the original software. If you use this software

in a product, an acknowledgment in the product documentation would be
appreciated but is not required.

2. Altered source versions must be plainly marked as such, and must not be
misrepresented as being the original software.

3. This notice may not be removed or altered from any source distribution.

Jean-loup Gailly Mark Adler
jloup@gzip.org madler@alumni.caltech.edu
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The data format used by the zlib library is described by RFCs (Request for
Comments) 1950 to 1952 in the files http://www.ietf.org/rfc/rfc1950.txt
(zlib format), rfc1951.txt (deflate format) and rfc1952.txt (gzip format).
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smmNden#FiehtuiioAaﬂi hova—BEsIayy
HEIHE— F (CCM) TEE SN, £z Linksys 74 ¥ L X JL—4 —*5 Apple
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N—F9z7 ZFELADIALA Y LR JL—F—~D:EM (MAC 27
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MAC 4 LA —EtFa) T #EED 1 DT WAPIZKYRY FT—H~D
BHELHFASNDETNAADOMAC 7 FLRA (IN—FHxz7 7 RLRELFL
N3)—ETIAVYLR 7R KRL 2~ (WAP) R LET,
DTANYLRAW—=F—DBN—FIzT7 FRLRE T4 ILE—F 356, TU
B—DIN—FDxzT7 FRLR%ZE, T4V LR IIL—F—DFREINTI=/N—FD
7 7RLADY R MIEMT ZBELNHYEST, XY bIT—2IZ7V R
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WMEE., T4V LR IL—F—EFRy bD—=DI2FTYB—NF7HOERTSBC
LEESBLET,

AEE =L, COFEF. 2y FT—UOMUIICWBRELI—F—N
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TALYLRA N—8—FLIFTAVYLR 79X RL Y MZNA—FE9z7 7 ELRZEMT B
FS

1. 7Y FID—OERER—CZEHRBILT, TU 22 —D/N—FHx
7 7RLRAREERLES, FHLLIE. 2y FT—VF/FER—
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D7 FRLRZ&RELET, N—FKDxz7 7 RKLRIZL,
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TOMDIA VLR X2 UTAICEATHHA FSM4 Y
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NHYET,
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(FTEEIER), [VE—F TR MY T ZFEHAL T, L—2—DEERTH
FELTWDAaAVEL2—424—~DEBStEN-ERKO. 1 V42— y MEH
T77€ALTWAO0—H)L AVE1—F—DoDBRELTEZTI&
MNTEFET,

c BoTHDIN—TFTADIAVLR 3y FT—Y(ZHEHETIDEHIET S
IZIE. FELLBEVLWRY FI—OADBEBEGOREEA 7ICLET, =
nix. Windows XP TlIEZT 74+ /L FTEIZHE->TLET,

DAY LA RY FIT—OTD/ A XDBLHEA RKSA4 >
UTDEYRE, T4V LR RXY NIT—ITD/ A ADEEEFLT HDIC
‘’RIBFET,

s BRI FTINERISEDIERRELDIZELAH DD, T4V LR TN/
AEIT7AINFYERY PR EDKELEEHEOMAPEFL OO
—RLREBEBETNLUNDEH T NNAI ANLBLTEETET,

s RELRAEBECTNLUNOBREREIEREZRRL T I FIBRES
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EEXE
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LR T/1\A REQOFIDEEICEEET,

c RYKRT—HLEDTAVLR TN/ RETRTCERERICEEET,

2y RI—ODEKRBREDERE
A A= NRRLDF T avEFRALT, T4V LRERORTELEE
P, TEITFLHRY FI—VEBRRINPTAET, CcDEFRTIZIE. *v
FI—OBEDRT. FYFT—ODTIAILFREDET. 74 VL RER
DAV EFTDPYEZ, XYM ITI—OBEDERELENEENET,
ZDEHLaAVTIEH, RO MEYHIZDONTEHBALET,
© XY RI—HERFEORTEHR
c JAXNLREEDA L EATDUYEZ

2y FIT—OBREDIRRE ENRI
TYrvA—@ar rA—=)L RRLFREFT)E—FBOHP VI +o 7
[CRERY FI)—IBREEFRTTAIENTEFET, PFKRKLR, Y&
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BLTLESL,

VAN LABEDA VEFTDUYEZ

T —DREDEVNS VT TRENDZESIC. T4 VL RAERIIT 74

FTAUIZHEDTWET, T4V LRA Ry NT—OADEHKERDIZIE,. 7

AN LRBEEZEICAVICLTHEDLENHY ET, ==L USB EHEHLH

558, BERIIFERAIAEFRA, ZDBE. BREAFIICLTHELIEES

BHLET,

1. (VA NVYLR)RFVEHLTHhL, BRAIORE VEFERL
T. [PA4VLARRE]EFTRIO0—)ILLTERLET,

2. [DA4VLR: #UIFT #BRLThL, 7Y #BRLTE
BEAUICTEN. 0 EBIRLTEEZEFJICLET . ]

LRy FO—VBREDER

AFE BEICELT, *RY FIT—VEBRETDHENTEET, 7L,
2y bI—OBRBIZELLBWNESE. VYO RE, IPRE. T4+
T—br0zA, 7747 04— IVREGEDREZRELLGNTLESY,

eV aVTIE ROMEYZIZOVWTHBALET,

+ IPEREDRT
IPEREDER
Yy bI—OFED)EY b

IP SR DFERR

TYUEA—DIP7 FLRZRTTBIZIE:

* XY RIT—UBRER—DEFHNRILET, FLLE, 2y FT—YFER—
T DIEEE (HP Deskjet Ink Advantage 4625 e-All-in-One series)Z S L T
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* HP Y7 b7 %BE (Windows)., [HEEA 29 LRI ZEZZTILI YUY
JLTC. [THNARIGHR]I 2 TE2V Vv LET, IPT7RLRIE [y b
J—HER YL aVIZRRTIATWET,

IP REDEE
TI7AILEDIPEREIL[BE] T, IPREZBEMICITVEIN, Fy FD—
JEBICELWMEEIX. P7RLR, TRy b IRY, FETIAHILE
H— b9z A B EEFHTEETETET,

AFE IP7RLAZFETEY Y TAESITEERICT>TLEEL, 41V
A F—=)LEFIZAALEIP ZRLANELLGWNE, BELDORY FDO—%
AVviR—R2 U bET) O A—IZEHGTELCRYET,
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1. 7)o —0ar rO—J)L RO Q(TAL X LR)RE V%
BLET,

2. ARIORZ U #FEAL T, [BFERE] T TR O0—)L L TER
LTh i, [IPERE] ZBRLET,

. IP7RLREEETZETY U A—HERy bT—9 AR
SNBTEFHOLER A YE—UNRTEINET, [OKID
GHRORZ VEBLTHRITLED,

4. TI7AIGFTIEF ABERSNATVWET, REEZFHTER
T HICIE, [FE] 2BRL. ROFBEIIHT 2 EULIFERE A
hLET,

[IP 7 FLX]
[Ty b RY]
[T2AIL K F—FoxA]
[DNS 7 FL X]
5 ZENBZZAALTH S, [OK] DERIORE VB LET,

RrYFIT—OBEDIEY F
BHENRDT—FERY FI—VFREEFE) Y bFTBIZIE. P (DAY LR)R
AUERLTHE, BRIORZ D EFERALT, [DAVYLARE] TR/ AO—
IWLTGERL. T2 MR ZBIRLTHDS [FWNEFERLET, T74
IWEDRY FT—DICR2ECEFHMLEDRAVE—URRTREINET,

B R Ry FIT—OBRER—CEFHRIL. Ry FI—9RENYEY FSh
TWBABNESIHIZHERELET, FLIE, 2y FPT—IVBER—UDIEfE
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ZDEYLAVTIE. ROMEYIIZOVWTHEALEY,
Y—J)LiRy o R (Windows)
* HP Utility (Mac OS X)
HE Web —73\— (HP Deskjet Ink Advantage 4625 e-All-in-One series)

Y—IJLiR w4 X (Windows)
Y—ILIRY I RATlE, TNV B—D*ATFUREBRNRESLET,

B IR BEVLOIVELI— 43— RTFLEHZHE-LTLRESIE. HP
VIR T7 COMBY—ILRYIREALA VR F—ILTEET,

Y=LKy X%EB<
1. AVE2—43—DTFRY Y TTIRE—F2TEOUvH
L. [FATSL]lFLEF[TRTOTOTS L] #EIRLET,
RIZ, HP]1ZH Vv L, TUVUE—DQI7HINLE—FT )y
LT, FRTBHT)UZI—BDT7AaAVEERLET,
2 RIRENF=D4 2V FOT, [FIRl., RF¥2 & T7IRX] &&
RLU. [EMR]OTD[T) DAV TF ORI ERIRLET,

HP Utility (Mac OS X)
HP Utility IZI&, VU Y FREDER., T U3 —DUERE, 751D
54 0FEX, Web A FDYR— FMEROBRERLEDY—ILBEFENT
L‘i?—o

Ef 3Es HP Utility THEEATE 28EEIE. BIRLETY U2 —I2&-TERY
E3x
AV UURNIVDEEREEL A VO —3—F, #EA VD LRILERTRL
FT, AV BFRENVEVNENSIBEAyE—IUARTEINzE, EIRIA
BOLROWKS . RBADTYU A— MYy SHEBLTLESL, HRI
MEMERBIZHAZ GO LARIVIZETSETAI VY h— Ry DERMT S
WEIEHY FEA,

HP Utility ZBA< [Z[X
HP Utility 74 a>& 2 TNWLOUv o LET, COF7AaAVIE Nn—FT4R
GORYT LRNIZHZ [FTVr—a ] 74ILF—KHD [Hewlett-
Packard] 7+ JL¥—IZFEELET,
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T)oA—PEy bT—VIEBESNTVDIGEE. T2 —0DFR—L R—
D (NEk Web —/\— EWS) AL TavEa—2—" bR T—42 RIE#H
DR, BEDER., BLUT) VA —DEBETSENTEET,

B S5 WE Web H—N—D VX TLBEBEEHED ) R MZDWTIE., AE
Web H—/—DtHEESB LT 3L,
—HOEEERREIIERT HI2IE. NAT—FHBRBETY,
A Web —/nN—[F, /1 o2 —Fy FMIEKELLECTE, AWTERATE
F9, 2L, —HOEENMEATEEEA,

CODEHYLAVTIH ROMEYDIZDOWVWTEHBALEY,
* cookies [2DLV\T
* NE Web —/\—%BH<ICIE

cookies I[ZTDLVT
Nk Web H—/3— (EWS) [, TSI HDNOR—CERRLIZESITINES T
FRX b T7A)L (cookie) E/N—F T4 RVIZEBRLET, ChoDIT7A
JLIZKY EWS [ZREBI 7V ABICA——DarEa—4—%28HI 5
ENTEFT, &ZIE. EWS EEEH%TE L,Tﬁiﬁms FER L= 5B cookie
IZEBIESNBDT, RIZCEWS 2LV S, R—UNFDEBTERTRIN
F9, —HD cookie (EBIRL-EEZIEL TH < cookie G &) [FH LY &
AVDRTHITEESNETA., Z0HMOLO (A ——RBEAHDOEELLET
% cookie IZ &) (FFHTHET HAETCIAVEL—F—LIZREINET,
TSOHDHEIZE>T. §TD cookie Z=FITAND Z &1, cookie ME
FAFNDFNIBEST S LB TEET, Tk Y., ED cookie #3ZIT A
n., EnNZEEETHINEEIRTEET, Ffho TS5 EFALTHRER
cookie #HIET 52 LHLTEET,

B 5 7Y oA —I2&oTIE. cookie ZEMIZT HE. UTDHED EN
MMERTELGCREHZENHYET,

s T —=L a3 0 LEZERMLIROS (Ey b Ty T Do F—FE
TRICHICED)

* EWS IS OHYNEERTEEEETS

* EWS KR—L R=JDN—YFF54X

TSA4 1\ —E KU cookie SRENDEE AR L. cookie DERRE & VHIBRA X

[2DWWTIE, Web TS5 THATELRXa AV MESBLTLIESLY,
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1. 7Y B3 —DIP7 RLRFEIIHRA MG EREBLET,

a. 7Y A—OarrO—)L/SRILT, @(TAVYLR)RAE
CERLET,

b. BAIOARE VEZFEHALT[TA Y LADBMEDRFR] FTR
JB—)LLTERLET,

. AVEaA—8—THR—FENTLS Web T5IHT, TV

UA—IZEYLETOENTWVWSIP 7 FLRAERIFKRRA FEZEA
ALFET,

BIZIE, IP7 KFLAN 123.123.123.123 DIBE. LTOT7 K
LRX%& Web FS59HICAALET., Thttp//
123.123.123.123

¥ EVEF NE Web H—N—%HLV%. BRICAYIZRET S L. T1E®

CRBIENTEET,

E> k Mac OS X T Safari Web 75 0H# %A L TL\5154E .Bonjour 7
VOI—Y EFERITNIE IP7REFLADAALELTEWS 2 2 EMNT
EF 9, Bonjour T v—U &#FEAT BHICIE. Safari ZBHLNT. [Safari]
AZa—0BERERIZIVVILET, [TyvII—0152TD[TvY
I—%]1/8A— €45 3T, [Bonjour ZFRF] #:&IRL. 912 KO %H
CEd, [Bonjour] TwvoI—o%9) v L, 2y bIT—VEKEINT:
T oA —%FIRLTEWS 2RE %Y,
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AEUYMNLSIXNTT

NI TT I7ORZEFRIEHP TR T7 9 R ([PC 779 AZ{E]
FlzlE [Mac 2770 X)) BNEHIZHE>TWT. T VA2 —ICRHIE (#EF YL
EYVDBHBEE. T A —IEBBENEREINDET, RIET7IVREAEY
IZRTELET, =L, BIRIEhTUWVELD, OVE1—4F2—[ZEEEINT
WEWIFZIRTTYA—DAEYDWLSIEWNIZHEZARESELADY FT,
CORBEEMRRT BI2IF. T o2 —ICEAT AMBEEZMRLET,
HLLIF, 279 RDOBBEDEREFESHELTLIESL,

TY B —EBIETELL

AVE1—4—lE, KDL RY FOVWTIAODFE LT, TULE—LE

ETEEEA,

c TYLA—DOERENLTITHoTND,

TR —ZE#ET D5 —TIL (USB — TN E) MRY S ESh TS,

s TNUBA—MNIALAY LR 2y FIT—Y([ZEHKEINTWEEES, T4 VLR
BENYRIATLS,

COMBEEMART BICE. LTOBRARERL TS,

YL E—DEESATUTO(ER) SUIMRAMLTNS I L ERELE
7T,

« BEI—REZFALSNDT—TILNELLHEEL, FULE—IZLomY
EEBEIN TSI LER-BELTIESL,
ELLH#EELTLARH (AC) BRICERI— AL oMY EEEINT
WBTEEHRLTIEEL,
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280

Ayt —CTHEHESINAVI h— M)y DDA VI BENRDLINTT,
AV URNIVDEEREEL A VO —3—(F, EA VD LRLERRLE
To AVIBERVEVNWENSIBEAyE—URARTENED. EIRIAES
BOWES, JBADTI U A— )y DEEFLTLLESL, HRBIREN
FAICHAGEVNLARIVIZETDETA VI h—hIyDHERRT ILEREH
YEHA,
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I 5 — (Windows)
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T, FREAD—FI)YPAICIEHEIEEDSA VI E->TWWET, &
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h—Fr)w :)o)Fnﬂi%E
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ijf\mae LAEWEEE. FENSBRT 2ETRY OBRAEEHLETTL
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1. €429 A—F) D79 ER F7#HoKY EREET,
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MYUBLIAA, ELCEBLIECEZHERLTLIESLY,
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URRIRINGELL G2 EIIERELET,
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